

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 17-08

THE SOUND THAT BEATZ CANCER

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2018-00057

Date(s) of Event:

April 1, 2018 from 2:00pm unitl 8:00pm

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

AKESHA JORDAN

Contact: AKESHA JORDAN

No

Description:

Community event with music,dj, car show, food vendors. Some of the proceeds will

go to the Breast Cancer Research Foundation

Location of event:

9800 BUCKINGHAM RD FORT MYERS 33905

BUCKINGHAM PARK***239-878-6421

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people?

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event? No

No Will a bond be posted for this event?

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager

The Sound That Beatz Cancer



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

- SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- ▼ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
- FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INFO	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Fitle of Event / Name of Production	The Sound That Beatz Cancer
Date(s) of Event / Production:	April 1st, 2018
ocation(s) of Event:	Buckingham Community Park
Name of Applicant:	Akesha Jordan
Applicant Address:	2111 Braman Ave Fort Myers, FL 33901
Applicant Phone Number:	(239) 878-6421
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	Marshall Bland
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	(239) 839-1925
Email Address:	ajordan239@gmail.com / bigggoon73@gmail.com
Estimated Attendance:	500
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	A community event that will have a music, dj, car show, food vendors with some of our proceeds will go to The Breast Cancer Research Foundation.
Hours of Operation:	2 p.m 8 p.m.
STRAP # of Parcel:	
Owner of Premises*:	

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

	• *	
What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? Community Park	
Are any temporary structures to be inst	alled for the event? Yes 😿 No 🗆	Гуре:
Do you have the appropriate permits fo	r the temporary structures?	⊤Yes ▼ No
 For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Coun indentified, including all parking areas. 	ty Property' permit, submit a site plan wit	h all proposed facilities and activities
insurance Company Insuring the Event:		
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitte	d at time of application	,
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	ame and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
▼ Yes	⊼ Yes	⊤ Yes No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Foroviding Food:	ood Trucks/ Vendors	-
Type of Food being Served: American,	BBQ	
Section II - USE OF COUNTY F	PROPERTY PERMIT	ones en el montante, inves que sen inves quantes, y a colonir mentre destruter en la comunitat de la Col
	& C Promotions	landalanista keessala tiin osat saanka temestä kanatuksat keen pipa osa, suseste ja
Organization Sponsoring the Event:		
Fill out this portion for applications fo	or Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Wa	y:
Name of Charity: N/A		
Address of Charity: N/A		
Phone Number: N/A		
Non-profit certificate/registration num	mber: N/A	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture	& Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization	is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMP	TION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES F	PERMIT
Subjection of the control of the Con		L Aes 🔼 No
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Co If Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is require	d. Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on Coun	
Non-profit certificate/registration nut (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	mber:	
Please note: A permit from the State of Floric	a Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may	r also be required; please call (239) 344-0885



e of Production (cl	noose all that ap	ply):							
TV Movie or Speci	al 「	TV Series / Pilot	Г	TV Comm	ercial	Γ	Still Pho	tos	
Public Service Ann	ouncement [Industrial / Documentary	Г	Other:				a ayaran	
I any of the follow	ing be needed o	rincluded*?							
Street (and the second second	The second second second second second		Yes	X	No	:		
Traffic	/ Crowd Control	8 m/s m = 0 ,		┌ Yes	X	No			
Fire or	Burning	and a service of the	1. When because 200	┌ Yes	X	No			
Explosi	ves or Pyrotechr	nics		T Yes	X	No			
Animal	s, Large or Small	engan kawan yang mengenan kanan dan pengenan kengan kengan pengenangan dalam berasar dan kengan berasar dan be	and the second	┌ Yes	X	No			
Constr	uction of Any Kir	nd		Yes	区	No			
	nd/or Numerou	and and the second of the seco		☐ Yes	ΙX	No			
Helico	oters, Boats, etc.			☐ Yes	×	No			
Stunts				Yes	X	No			
Other	and the second section of the second	. Year of the control		☐ Yes	X	No			
N/A	es, provide rare	ner details below:		A-7-11	7000				
N/A		ici details selowi							
N/A Special Parking Re		ici details selowi							
N/A		ici quali scioni							
N/A Special Parking Re		ici details scion.							
N/A Special Parking Re	quirements:	(Personnel, equipment, fac	cilities,	etc.)					
N/A Special Parking Re	quirements:		cilities,	etc.)					
N/A Special Parking Re N/A City or County Sei	quirements: rvices Required:		rds on	production	in Flori	da to	track the	economic	im
N/A Special Parking Re N/A City or County Sei	quirements: rvices Required:	(Personnel, equipment, fac	rds on te as cl	production osely as pos	ssible.		track the		im
Special Parking Re N/A City or County Seconds N/A The following inforthe industry. If expecial parking inforthe industry.	quirements: rvices Required: ormation is required: cact figures are r	(Personnel, equipment, fac red for local and state reco not available, please estimat	rds on te as cl N/A	production osely as pos	ssible. Number				im

Page | 3

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

Witness

Print Name of Applicant and Title

Date

Date



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropria	te box(es) below:
SPECIAL EVI	ENT PERMIT
*	INTY PROPERTY PERMIT
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	π
·	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION ICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Parking in authorized areas only.
Deputies (How Many?):	none
•	
Fee for Services:	none
Special Arrangements:	There is no alcohol permitted within the park.
	Print Name: Captain J. Loethen
	Signature: Capt / Jon Min 9214 9
	Title: Special Events, Permits and Details
	Date: 2-15-18
	and the contraction of the contr

COUNTY SHERIEF'S OFFICE SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKW ERS, FL 33912-4406 NCE DUE AYMENT My Mashall Blund hundred show The Sound Short B CHECK



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.
Please see User's Guide for contact Information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropri	ate box(es) below:
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT
USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
FILM PERM	NT ·
AFTER REVIEWING THE . WILL REQUIRE THE APPLI	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION CANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Fire Guards (How Many?)	
Fee for Services:	
, 44, 74, 74, 74, 74, 74, 74, 74, 74, 74	
Flammable Vegetation:	
First Aid Equipment:	
Fire Extinguishing:	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the event of an energency.
	an energency.
	Print Name: /od/ Noss,
	Signature:
	Title: Fine Chief

Page 7



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropria	ite box(es) below	r	
	ENT PERMIT		
annut ,	JNTY PROPERTY PE	RMIT	
FILM PERM			
**************************************		ASS INDICATE RELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YO	UR ORGANIZATION
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEA ICANT TO COMPLY	ASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOW WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.		/
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.		
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.		
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	tions necessary.	
Fee for Services	Not applicable.		
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. To arrange special event coverage,	, contact our office at
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes	
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes Digitally signed by Benjamin Abes Date: 2018.01.29 18:38:11 -05'00'	
	Title:	Chief	
	Date:	01/29/2018	



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:		
∑ USE OF CO			RAGES WITHIN LEE COUN	TY FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, P LICANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELC LY WITH FOR THEIR E\	OW WHAT ARRANGEMENT /ENT.	ts your organization
Parking:	Park in designated	areas. No event parking w	ithin Lee County maintained ro	oad rights-of-way.
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress and egr	ess.	
Special Arrangements:	Use Lee County Sh Buckingham Road,	neriff's Office for assistance if off-site parking lot used	e with traffic control and pedest for event, as needed.	trian crossings of
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller		
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller	Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2018.01.31 09:33:18 -05'00'	
	Title:	Senior Project Manager		EMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION ained road rights-of-way. I pedestrian crossings of D. Miller
	Date:	January 31, 2018		. ·



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the approprie	tte box(es) below:
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	ıIT
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Illumination:	N/A Daytime event
Parking Areas:	Event organizer must ensure that parking is restricted to designated areas and provide open accessible driveways and roadways for emergency vehicle access.
Special Arrangements:	Must coordinate the event dates and event details with on-site Parks and Recreation staff. If additional dumpsters or portable restrooms are needed, then the event organizer must pay the costs associated.
·	The event organizers must ensure that the facility is clean and free of debris that will be generated from an event this size. Event organizers must provide adequate staff to ensure crowd control and safety of event guests.
	Print Name: Alise Flanjack
	Signature: Mare Flaguek
۵ .	Title: Deputy Director
	Date: 2/7/18

The Sorrol that Best Lancer 4/1/18 Buckingham Comm Park



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropriat	e box(es) belo	ow:
☐ SPECIAL EVEN ☐ USE OF COUI ☐ PERMIT TO S ☐ FILM PERMIT	NTY PROPERTY I ELL AND CONSL	PERMIT JME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE A	APPLICATION, PI	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Insurance Requirements:	occurrence to pro	eral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per otect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
Special Arrangements:	A Certificate of In Board of County additional insure Subject to proof	·
	Print Name: Signature: Title:	Mike Figueroa Nife Jan Risk Program Manager
	Date:	February 16, 2018

	1973934 Certificate of In	surance.pdf - docume	nt.pdf		-	1	age
100	RD CER	TIFICATE OF				02/14/2018	
HODUCER			THIS CERTI	FICATION IS IS	SUED AS A MATTER	OF INFORMAT	ION
& B Asc	incD/B/A Bryson Insurance Agenc	ř	ONLY AND	CONFERS N	O RIGHTS UPON TI	ND EXTEND	OR
everty B			ALTER THE	COVERAGE AF	FORDED BY THE POL	ICIES BELOW	١,
	isco St J3 i, FL 33916	•	<u> </u>	······································	,		
	39) 337-7115 Email: bryson1960@	comcast net	INSURERS A	FORDING COV	ERAGE	NAIC #	
ISURED	2	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	INSURER A. EVE	instan Insurance	Company	35378	
	THE SOUND THAT BEATZ	CANCER	INSURER 5:		Acres - Company of the Company of th		
	AKESHA JORDAN		INSURER C				
*	2111 BRAMAN AVE LEHIGH, FL 33901		INSURER D.				
	LERION, I C 33301		INSURER E			<u> </u>	
OVERA	GES .						
ANY RE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL OUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION RTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDER AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHE D.BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBE	R DOCUMENT WITH RI D HEREIN IS SUBJECT AID CLAIMS	TO ALL THE TER!	AS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	NDITIONS OF S	
SR AOD'U	TYPE OF IN SURANCE	FOLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MAIDDITY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MATDOTY)	. ,		
	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE NOUDIL	3 1,6	000,000
1 5		30S6466-M1973934	04/01/2018	04/02/2018	MED EXP (Any one person)	1 5	5,000
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	Arrive intermedia			PERSONAL & ADVINURY	\$ 1,1	200,000
	Host Liquor Liability				GEHERAL AGGREGATE	§ 2.1	200,000
9	GENT AGGREGATE UNIT APPLIES FER				PRODUCTS - COMPIOS AGG	5 1,1	000,000
2	X POLICY PRO-				DEDUCTIBLE	3	1,000
a di	Retait Liquor Liability					\$	-
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBRIED SHGLS LANT (Ea acodent)	5	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY MJURY (Per person)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS				(Par accident) (Par accident)	\$	
			-		PROFERTY DAMAGE (Per scrident)	3	
-	GARAGE LIABILMY		į		AUTO OFFLY - EA ACCREENT		Carre Control
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	s	
			***		AUTO CPRY AGO	5 5	
_	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	1	
3	OCCUR CLAIMS WADE				AGGREGATE	5	
1			ŧ			5	
	- provense			-		\$	
· ·	DEDUCTIELE					5	
	RETENTION \$	1		ĺ	YC STATU- CTI TORY LIMITS EF		
WON WON	royers, firbrul Keuz Commensamon and				E L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
AME	FROFRIETOR/PARTNER/EXSCUTIVE	1			E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYS	E \$	
tf yes	s, describe under	<u> </u>			EL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT	- Post Carrier and	
OTH	CIAL PROVISIONS Selew	·				<u></u>	
5							
			į.				
Certificat Altendan	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC e holder listed below is named as additi- ce: 500, Event Type: Car Show - Static (Suorogation applies per attached MEC	onal insured per attached CG 20 2 Only. 3L 0241-01 65 16.	orsement) special prov 8 07 04	rions			
Primaryñ	Non-Contributory wording epoties per at	fached CG 20 01 04 13.	σ^{κ}	MP 0	J16/14		
				. ,			
CERTIF	TCATE HOLDER		CANCELLA				20177
	LCBCC		SHOULD ANY	FTHE ABOVE DESCI	RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLE	D BEFORE THE EX	PIRATIO
	P.O. BOX 398				RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		
	Fort Myers, FL 33902		NOTICE TO TH	E GERTIFICATÉ HOLD	ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT	FAILURE TO DO 60	PHVFF
			HAPPE NO CE	ILIGATION OR LIABIL	HEHT ROPU DHIX YHA 30 YT	CURER, IT & AGENT	RO 2
ĺ			-NEPRE LENTA				
ĺ			1	EPRESENTATIVE			
1			Beverly	Bryson			

 $s: //docs. in surance helper.com/v2/fetch/packet? data = eyJkb2N1bWVudHMiOlt7ImluZGV4IjoiYzUzMzM4ZT... \ \ 2/14/2 + 2/$

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

® ACORD CORPORATION 1988

पवादेशनीयकी pp: t blogs of the contraction with the contraction of th pareking Area Bucking Ham Road MOHSON Seillion Genose itanticap parking ग्रीम् dure Entrania 3 gaile'ing Event TOUR OFFILE Rest Room 1 1 Z Basebal Maintenance OCKIQ 10999 10999 Z/V